
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 2/13/2019 Needed for 1/31/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 75% Target 75% Target Total Goal

1 HAWAII 23 17 -8 25 108.696

* 2 MISSISSIPPI 738 553 -227 780 105.691

3 WISCONSIN 3,671 2,753 -414 3,167 86.271

4 LOUISIANA 1,919 1,439 -129 1,568 81.709

5 PHILIPPINES 49 36 -3 39 79.592

6 MARYLAND 16,173 12,129 -457 12,586 77.821

7 MONTANA 1,133 849 -27 876 77.317

8 DELAWARE 2,275 1,706 -49 1,755 77.143

9 IOWA 4,289 3,216 -40 3,256 75.915

10 VERMONT 3,873 2,904 23 2,881 74.387

11 INDIANA 38,592 28,944 499 28,445 73.707

12 ILLINOIS 14,261 10,695 203 10,492 73.571

13 NEBRASKA 6,727 5,045 113 4,932 73.316

14 IDAHO 568 426 12 414 72.887

15 MINNESOTA 11,518 8,638 245 8,393 72.869

16 GEORGIA 4,614 3,460 99 3,361 72.844

17 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,332 47 1,285 72.354

18 UTAH 576 432 16 416 72.222

19 MICHIGAN 23,611 17,708 889 16,819 71.234

20 OHIO 30,523 22,892 1,216 21,676 71.015

21 KANSAS 6,559 4,919 338 4,581 69.843

22 ARIZONA 7,343 5,507 400 5,107 69.549

23 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 960 70 890 69.531

24 VIRGINIA 4,379 3,284 267 3,017 68.897

25 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,208 108 1,100 68.281

26 NEVADA 450 337 32 305 67.778

27 ALABAMA 2,022 1,516 146 1,370 67.755

28 ALASKA 1,402 1,051 108 943 67.261

29 FLORIDA 19,264 14,448 1,629 12,819 66.544

30 CALIFORNIA 11,238 8,428 973 7,455 66.337

31 WYOMING 1,221 915 108 807 66.093

32 FRANCE 241 180 21 159 65.975

33 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,715 210 1,505 65.807

34 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 4,111 537 3,574 65.195

35 MAINE 2,610 1,957 256 1,701 65.172

36 NEW JERSEY 9,776 7,332 1,068 6,264 64.075

37 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,269 187 1,082 63.948

38 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 4,650 752 3,898 62.861

39 NEW YORK 29,958 22,468 3,735 18,733 62.531

40 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 46,512 8,551 37,961 61.211

41 TEXAS 6,321 4,740 877 3,863 61.114

42 WASHINGTON 2,632 1,974 406 1,568 59.574

43 OKLAHOMA 1,294 970 211 759 58.655

44 RHODE ISLAND 291 218 49 169 58.076

45 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,912 443 1,469 57.608

46 MISSOURI 3,632 2,724 637 2,087 57.461

47 OREGON 1,576 1,182 287 895 56.789

48 NORTH DAKOTA 853 639 159 480 56.272

49 COLORADO 3,245 2,433 679 1,754 54.052

50 ARKANSAS 573 429 124 305 53.229

51 KENTUCKY 3,187 2,390 858 1,532 48.070

52 PUERTO RICO 42 31 11 20 47.619

53 DIST OF COL 166 124 48 76 45.783

54 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 514 209 305 44.461

55 MEXICO 30 22 17 5 16.667

Grand Totals 371,020 278,243 26,519 251,724 67.846

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: January 31, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 25 108.696 MONTANA 1,133 876 77.317

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 NEBRASKA 6,727 4,932 73.316

IDAHO 568 414 72.887 KANSAS 6,559 4,581 69.843

UTAH 576 416 72.222 WYOMING 1,221 807 66.093

ARIZONA 7,343 5,107 69.549 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,082 63.948

NEVADA 450 305 67.778 TEXAS 6,321 3,863 61.114

ALASKA 1,402 943 67.261 OKLAHOMA 1,294 759 58.655

CALIFORNIA 11,238 7,455 66.337 NORTH DAKOTA 853 480 56.272

WASHINGTON 2,632 1,568 59.574 COLORADO 3,245 1,754 54.052

OREGON 1,576 895 56.789 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 305 44.461

Totals 25,857 17,167 66.392 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,761 19,444 65.334

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,167 86.271 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 3,256 75.915 MARYLAND 16,173 12,586 77.821

INDIANA 38,592 28,445 73.707 DELAWARE 2,275 1,755 77.143

ILLINOIS 14,261 10,492 73.571 VERMONT 3,873 2,881 74.387

MINNESOTA 11,518 8,393 72.869 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,285 72.354

MICHIGAN 23,611 16,819 71.234 FRANCE 241 159 65.975

OHIO 30,523 21,676 71.015 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 3,574 65.195

MISSOURI 3,632 2,087 57.461 MAINE 2,610 1,701 65.172

Totals 130,097 94,335 72.511 NEW JERSEY 9,776 6,264 64.075

NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 3,898 62.861

NEW YORK 29,958 18,733 62.531

PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 37,961 61.211

Detachment Goal Actual Percent RHODE ISLAND 291 169 58.076

MISSISSIPPI 738 780 105.691 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 1,469 57.608

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,568 81.709 DIST OF COL 166 76 45.783

GEORGIA 4,614 3,361 72.844 Totals 143,389 92,511 64.518

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 890 69.531

VIRGINIA 4,379 3,017 68.897

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,100 68.281

ALABAMA 2,022 1,370 67.755 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

FLORIDA 19,264 12,819 66.544 1/31/2019 371,020 251,724 67.846

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 1,505 65.807

ARKANSAS 573 305 53.229 2018 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,187 1,532 48.070 1/31/2018 256,734

PUERTO RICO 42 20 47.619  

Totals 41,916 28,267 67.437 Difference: -5,010

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


